Public Works Committee: July 6, 2022

CITY OF HAMILTON

MOTION

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR E. PAULS......

Accessible Portable Toilets at Inch Park, 400 Queensdale Avenue East, Hamilton (Ward 7)

WHEREAS, Inch Park, 400 Queensdale Avenue East, Hamilton, is home to Hamilton Challenger Baseball, an organization that provides sports for players with special needs;

WHEREAS, Hamilton Challenger Baseball consists of more than 190 players and 60 dedicated volunteers and offers the opportunity for those with developmental and physical disabilities to be empowered and assert their independence through sport;

WHEREAS, Hamilton Challenger Baseball has funded improvements to Inch Park over the years; and

WHEREAS, additional funding for the rental and cleaning of accessible portable toilet(s) for the 2022 season is required.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That a maximum of \$1,250 of funding be allocated from the Ward 7 Special Capital Re-Investment Discretionary Fund (#3302009700), for the provision of accessible portable toilet(s) at Inch Park, 400 Queensdale Avenue East, Hamilton, to support Hamilton Challenger Baseball 2022 season, be approved; and
- (b) That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to approve and execute all required agreements and ancillary documents, with such terms and conditions in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.